

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Halewili Road Resurfacing Kaumualii Highway to Vicinity of Mile Post 1 PROJECT NO.: 540A-01-02M Net Length of Project: 2.90 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa INTERNET POSTING: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	180	CU. YD.	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	65	CU. YD.	\$ 171.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	95	CU. YD.	\$ 166.00	\$ 15,770.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,925	TON	\$ 100.40	\$ 193,270.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 175,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 231,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	8,400	TON	\$ 100.90	\$ 847,560.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 890,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 924,000.00
604.5300	Grated Drop Inlet, Type 61614 (3.00 Ft. to 3.99 Ft.)	1	EACH	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
609.6001	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	860	LIN. FT.	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,200.00
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	5	CU. YD.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
613.0110	Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	16	EACH	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	73	EACH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00
621.4700	Object Marker, Type II	100	EACH	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	8	EACH	\$ 92.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
621.5201	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	23	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 6,532.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Halewili Road Resurfacing Kaumualii Highway to Vicinity of Mile Post 1 PROJECT NO.: 540A-01-02M Net Length of Project: 2.90 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa INTERNET POSTING: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.5301	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	14	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 6,622.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
621.6101	Type A, Route Marker Assembly with Post	2	EACH	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
621.6201	Type B, Route Marker Assembly with Post	1	EACH	\$ 526.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
621.7110	Construction Sign with Posts	6	EACH	\$ 963.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
621.7601	Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional) with Post	3	EACH	\$ 211.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
621.8100	Street Name Sign on Regulatory Sign	1	EACH	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,325.00	L.S.	\$ 3,150.00	L.S.	\$ 1,650.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 26,600.00	L.S.	\$ 25,200.00	L.S.	\$ 18,175.00
629.1013	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,450.00	L.S.	\$ 6,090.00	L.S.	\$ 4,150.00
629.1016	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,200.00	L.S.	\$ 6,825.00	L.S.	\$ 6,150.00
629.1021	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,600.00	L.S.	\$ 2,468.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,660.00	L.S.	\$ 1,575.00	L.S.	\$ 325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Halewili Road Resurfacing Kaunualii Highway to Vicinity of Mile Post 1 PROJECT NO.: 540A-01-02M Net Length of Project: 2.90 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa INTERNET POSTING: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	EACH	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	194.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	EACH	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	289.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Shark's Teeth) (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EACH	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,180.00	L.S.	\$ 3,964.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,550.00	L.S.	\$ 2,415.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 420.00	L.S.	\$ 399.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00
629.2090	Type J Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,320.00	L.S.	\$ 4,095.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	FA.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	915	CU. YD.	\$ 79.00	\$ 72,285.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 78,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,050.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	1,200	SQ. YD.	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of all Items Excluding the Bid Price of This item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 44,575.00	L.S.	\$ 112,100.00	L.S.	\$ 140,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Halewili Road Resurfacing Kaumualii Highway to Vicinity of Mile Post 1 PROJECT NO.: 540A-01-02M Net Length of Project: 2.90 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa INTERNET POSTING: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum Of All Items				\$ 1,450,300.00		\$ 1,489,073.00		\$ 1,611,000.00
	Preference (For Bid Evaluation)								
	A. Hawaii Products				\$ 66,872.00		\$ 82,000.00		\$ 0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$ 1,383,428.00		\$ 1,407,073.00		\$ 1,611,000.00
	Project Manager: Christine Yamasaki Date: December 15, 2003								